

Order no 28 dtae 09-02-22

Accused tapan kumar Ruidas is not produced physically today from Correctional Home but he is shown virtully & remanded to J/C to 08-03-22..

No step is taken by the learned advocate as per resolution of Local Bar Association due to Covid -19 .

Learned P.P I/ C .files hazira. No pw is present.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today .

To 08-07-22 for production of accused & evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to take step .

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Durgapur