

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 203 Of 2017

Order No. 39 dt.05/12/2023 :-

Accused/**Tapan Kr. Ruidas** is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on **10/01/2024**)

A ready slip is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P-I/C files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

S/R of summon to witness is reached the record after service.

No witness is present.

Fix **10/01/2024** for production and cross-examination of pw-1.

Prosecution to take steps.Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)